ket No.: 503.37534X00 10-06-1999 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ₹ SHEET 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 101162368 To the Honorable Commissioner of L. are attached original documents or copy thereof. mRD 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Akihiro SATOU Name: Hitachi, Ltd. Masakuni EZUMI Kazusige FUKUYORI Street Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome Chivoda-ku Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Tokyo Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Country: JAPAN ☐ Other Execution Date: August 23, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 1404,651 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 23, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .....\$40.00 Enclosed Internal Address: Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street 8. Deposit account number: 01-2135 **Suite 1800** (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22209 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 8 William I. Solomon September 24, 1999 Name of Person Signing Attorney Registration No. 28,565 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) F PATENT

**REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0513** 

## ASSIGNMENT

named i	inventor, I hereby sell and assign		chi, Ltd.		4010	010
of6	6, Kanda Surugadai	4-chome,	Chiyoda-ku,	Tokyo	101-8	010, Japan
ts succe	essors and assigns or other legal a, in and to	representatives	all my rights, title a	and interest	, in and to	or the United States of
	A FRICTION STIR W	ELDING M	ETHOD			
	d by me (if only one is named b	ex	ecuted by us	even	date h	erewith
ll Unite	United States Letters Patent the d States Letters Patent which relinterest being the entire owner.	nay be granted	therefor, and all divis	sions, conti	nuations ar	nd extensions thereof,
	tachi, Ltd.					signs or other legal
	ntatives, to the full end of term have been held and enjoyed by m	e or us if this as	signment and sale ha	d not been	made;	
ontinu	And I hereby agree to sign and oper in the prosecution of the abstation-in-part, substitute, division ference proceedings, or otherwise	ove-named app nal, renewal, re	lication or in the pre viewed or reissue ap	paration an plications o	d prosecut	ion of any continuing,
Hit	And I do hereby authorize and tachi, Ltd.	request the Co.	mmissioner of Patent	s to issue sa	aid Letters	Patent to said
			(Full Name)			(Signature)
) Dat	te <u>August 23, 199</u> 9nve	ntor <u>Akihi</u>	ro Satou	AK	ihiro	Satou
Res	sidence Same as Post $10-12$ , S	Office	Address	_ Citizensh	ip Jap	an
Pos	st Office Address <u>Ibaraki</u>	sueniro-c <del>316-0006</del>	no 3-cnome, <del>, Japan</del>	Hitaen		
) Dai	ite August 23, 1999nve	ntor Masak	uni Ezumi	Ma	sakuni	Ezumi
,	sidence Same as Post	Office	Address	_ Citizensh	ip Jap	an
	1166-4-2 st Office Address <u>Yamague</u>	26, Higas	hitoyoi, Kuc	lamatsu	-shi,	
) Da	ite August 23, 1999nve	ntor Kazus	ige Fukuvori	Ka	zunge	Pretrugori
	esidence Same as Post					
	ost Office Address 689-8,				-	
	ateInve					
_	esidenceInve					
	esidence				-	
•	ateInve					
	esidence				-	
Pos	ost Office Address					
Witness	s(es)					
All)	Toshiaki Sagawa	2) Hirotsugu	i Kananaka	4)		
	Ŭ	•				
1)	)	<u></u> رد		<sup>3</sup> )		

PATENT RECORDED: 09/24/1999 REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0514